single-family residential developments. Most developers were interested in utilizing the Rural Housing 
Incentive District program which provides assistance for various eligible costs such as infrastructure. The 
Rodeo Hills, LLC development will provide a total of one hundred twenty-three units (123) including forty  (40) 
single- family residences with a market value of not less than $ 175,000.00 each, twenty-seven (27) duplex 
structures and twenty-nine (29) single-family residential structures with an assessed valuation of not less than 
Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($300,000.00) .

[...]

EXHIBIT D 

DESCRIPTION OF THE HOUSING AND PUBLIC FACILITIES PROJECT OR 

PROJECTS THAT ARE PROPOSED TO BE CONSTRUCTED OR IMPROVED 

IN THE PROPOSED RURAL HOUSING INCENTIVE DISTRICT 

Housing Facilities 

The housing facilities will be composed of one hundred and nine (109) residences.  

Public Facilities 

Public improvements will include the extension of water, sewer, gas, and electric distribution 

lines along the boundaries of the development. Public improvements will also include 

construction of infrastructure improvements located within the boundaries of the development,